

Bid Tabulation - City of Plano - 2021 Resurfacing Project - Contract #1

Letting Date: July 8, 2021

#	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		D Construction, Inc. Coal City, IL		Builders Paving LLC Hillside, IL		Geneva Construction Aurora, IL	
				Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, (SPECIAL)	350	FOOT	35.00	\$12,250.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$62.00	\$21,700.00	\$49.25	\$17,237.50
2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 5"	650	SQ FT	9.00	5,850.00	11.00	7,150.00	16.00	10,400.00	11.25	7,312.50
3	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	120	SQ FT	35.00	4,200.00	33.00	3,960.00	20.00	2,400.00	25.00	3,000.00
4	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 2"	30	SQ YD	80.00	2,400.00	32.00	960.00	50.00	1,500.00	37.00	1,110.00
5	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, (SPECIAL)	30,316	SQ YD	2.50	75,790.00	1.90	57,600.40	2.50	75,790.00	2.50	75,790.00
6	CLASS D PATCHES, (SPECIAL)	100	TON	120.00	12,000.00	140.00	14,000.00	150.00	15,000.00	120.00	12,000.00
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	24,000	POUND	0.30	7,200.00	0.01	240.00	0.01	240.00	0.01	240.00
8	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	1,634	TON	65.00	106,210.00	71.00	116,014.00	80.00	130,720.00	81.00	132,354.00
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	3,269	TON	70.00	228,830.00	71.00	232,099.00	70.00	228,830.00	75.00	245,175.00
10	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	4	EACH	500.00	2,000.00	425.00	1,700.00	700.00	2,800.00	500.00	2,000.00
11	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	16	EACH	800.00	12,800.00	425.00	6,800.00	700.00	11,200.00	500.00	8,000.00
12	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH	10,000	FOOT	0.70	7,000.00	0.75	7,500.00	0.65	6,500.00	0.65	6,500.00
13	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH	500	FOOT	1.00	500.00	1.12	560.00	1.00	500.00	0.90	450.00
14	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH	500	FOOT	2.00	1,000.00	2.24	1,120.00	2.00	1,000.00	1.75	875.00
15	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH	200	FOOT	5.00	1,000.00	4.49	898.00	4.00	800.00	4.50	900.00
16	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	500	SQ FT	5.00	2,500.00	2.48	1,240.00	2.25	1,125.00	4.50	2,250.00
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10534.99	10,534.99	13000.00	13,000.00
18	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	L SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.01	1,250.00	1,250.00
19	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	220	FOOT	30.00	6,600.00	28.00	6,160.00	18.00	3,960.00	17.90	3,938.00
				\$	499,130.00	\$	480,001.40	\$	525,000.00	\$	533,382.00

Prepared by: *Chris Lindt, P.E.*

Picked Up Bid Package: Geneva, Builders, D Construction, Curran

Low Bid Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate	-3.83%
---	---------------